

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_

Crl. A(J) No.20 of 2025

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Datta, P.P.

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

25.03.2026

Let the matter be listed on **01.04.2026** for hearing, as prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA, J

DR.T. AMARNATH GOUD, J

A. Ghosh

