

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Crl.A(J) 20 of 2025

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Debnath, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Baidya, Advocate
Ms. Saswati Nag, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA**

ORDER

19.05.2026

At the request of Mr. Raju Datta, learned Public Prosecutor, let the matter be listed ***on 20.05.2026 (tomorrow)***.

S. Datta Purkayastha, J.

Dr. T. Amarnath Goud, J.

