

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

AGARTALA

Crl.A(J) No.20 of 2025

Sri Amar Noatia

.....Appellant(s);

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura

.....Respondent(s);

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Datta, Public Prosecutor.

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
O R D E R**

20/05/2026

List the matter on **17.06.2026** after the Summer
Vacation, 2026.

S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA, J.

DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD, J.